

AIFC INSOLVENCY REGULATIONS AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2024 With amendments as of 27 December 2024, commence on 1 January 2025

Astana, Kazakhstan



AIFC INSOLVENCY REGULATIONS AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2024

CONTENTS

PART 1: GENERAL

- 1. Name
- 2. Commencement
- Legislative Authority Interpretation 3.

PART 2: AMENDMENTS TO AIFC INSOLVENCY REGULATIONS



AIFC INSOLVENCY REGULATIONS AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2024

PART 1: GENERAL

1. Name

These Regulations are the AIFC Insolvency Regulations Amendment Regulations 2024.

2. Commencement

These Regulations commence on 1 January 2025.

3. **Legislative Authority**

These Regulations are adopted by the Governor under article 4 of the Constitutional Statute and subparagraphs 3) of paragraph 9 of the Management Council Resolution on AIFC Bodies.

4. Interpretation

Terms used in these Regulations have the same meanings as they have, from time to time, in the AIFC Insolvency Regulations or the relevant provisions of those Regulations, unless the contrary intention appears.



AIFC INSOLVENCY REGULATIONS AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2024

PART 2: AMENDMENTS TO AIFC INSOLVENCY REGULATIONS

- 5. This Part amends the AIFC Insolvency Regulations.
- 6. In section 52 (Petition for winding up on grounds of interests of AIFC), for "the AIFCA" substitute "the Registrar of Companies".